
Subject: 

S. No. 

Reference: i) State Administrative Council Decision No.166/22/2018 dated 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Pursuant to the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion 
Committee (DPC), constituted vide Government Order No. 115-GAD of 2019 
dated 23.01.2019 and in furtherance of SAC Decision No. 166/22/2018 dated 
07.12.2018, held on 12.01.2023 & in continuation to Government Order No. 
185-JK (Edu) 2023, 26.06.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the 
regularization/promotion of following lWc Zonal Educaion Officers/Headmasters 
& equivalent as Zonal Education Officers & equivalent in School Education 
Department in the pay grade applicable at relevant point of time, now revised 
to pay level-9 (Rs.52700-166700) as per the details shown against each: 

6 

7 

8 

68 

76 

GoVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SECTION) 
CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K 

Snty. Name of the 
No. Officer 

177 

Regularization of Headmasters and equivalent (In-charge 
ZEOs and equivalent) as ZEOs & equivalent in School 
Education Department. 

214 

07.12.2018. 

255 

277 

i) Minutes of Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held 
on 12.01.2023. 

Government Order No: 295- JK (Edu) of 2023. 

Phuntsog Dolma 
(ST) 

kt******* 

Swami Lal (SC) 

Hakumat Raj 
(SC) 

Tasneem Jan 

Dated: 15.09.2023. 

84 Roshan Lal Bhat l/c ZEO Khour 7 07 19s1 Regular w.e.f.01.01.2009 up 
to the date of retirement. 

Regular w.e.f.01.04.2009 up 
to the date of retirement. 

Notionally w.e.f 01.08.2009 
and on regular basis w.e.f. 

30.10.2010 up to the date of 
retirement. 

140Shakuntla Blotra l/c ZEO Salan 08.10.1951 

Upender Razdan 
(Expired) 
Sonam 

Place of 
Posting 

l/c ZEO 
Drabshalla 

Date of 
Birth 

Notionally w.e.f. 01.08.2008 
HS Mathoo 02-01-195z and on regular basis w.e.f. 

27.01.2017 up to the date of 
retirement. 

Notional w.e.f. 01.11.2008 
and on regular basis w.e.f. 

19.01.2009 up to the date of 
retirement. 

01.04.1954 

|l/c ZEO Ghordi 06.02.1953 

/c ZEO 
Akhnoor 

Date of Regularization. 

l/c ZEO Hawal lo6.06 1952 Kegular w.e.f.01.02.2010 up 
to the date of retirement. 

Regular w.e.f.01.05.2010 up 
to the date of retirement / 
death whichever earlier. 

27.12.1954 

Wangchok (ST)o CEO Kargil 11.07.1961 Kegular w.e.f.01.06.2010 up 
to the date of retirement. 



S. No. 

1 

9 

2. 

10. 

3. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

Snty. 
No. 

22. 

354 Tarsaim Lal (SC) 

379 

382 

493 

497 

17. 624 

503 

504 

645 

723 

1142 

21. 1145 

Name of the 
Officer 

1407 

Shafiga Banoo 

509 Pritam Dass (SC) 

Bilques Jan-ll 

Tsering 
Phunchok (ST) 

Copy to the: 

Tsetan Ladol 
(ST) 

Amar Chand 

(SC) 
Daiyan ingn 

(SC) 

Ab Gani Bhat 

Tsering Nurboo 
(ST) 

Salima Banoo 

Shakeela 

Parveen (ST) 
Dechan Angmo 

(ST) 
Ghulam Qadir 

(ST) 

Place of 

Posting 

l/c ZEO 
Bhalwal 

l/c ZEO 
Rohama 

Vc Sr. HM BHS 
Nowhatta 

/c ZEO 

Bhagwah 

l/c ZEO Jib 
Sr. HM HS 

Takiyabal 
l/c ZEO 
Kalakote 

Date of 
Birth 

11.01.1960 

l/c ZEO Reasi 02.03.1958 Kegular w.e.f.01.05.2013 up 
to the date of retirement 

It is further ordered that: 

01.03.1955 Kegular w.e.f.01.01.2012 up 
to the date of retirement 

Regular w.e.f.01.01.2012 up 
to the date of retirement 27.11.1956 

No. Edu.HRM/360/2022-01(7065035) 

06.12.1962 Kegular w.e.f.01.05.2013 

12.12.1958 

Wc ZEO Bhalla 12 11 1Q66 Regular W.e.f.01.05.2013 up 
to the date of retirement 

Regular w.e.f.01.06.2013 up 
to the date of retirement 

Date of Regularization. 

Notionally w.e.f 01.07.2011 
and on regular basis w.e.f. 

21.03.2013 up to the date of 
retirement 

05.03.1959 

09.01.1961|Kegular w.e.f. 01.01.2019 up 
to the date of retirement 

Regular w.e.f.01.04.2019 
upto the date of retirement 

l21.03.1960 Regular w.e.f.01.05.2019 up 
to the date of retirement. 

Clo CEO Leh 28.11.1967 Regular w.e.f.01.05.2020 

Clo. CEO Leh 08.05.1965 Regular w.e.f.01.06.2020 

Wc ZEO Devsar08.05.1962 

08.11.1959 

Kegular w.e.f.01.05.2013 un 
to the date of retirement 

1. The above promotions shall be without prejudice to the outcome of the writ 
petition(s), if any, pending before the competent court(s) of law, 

2. The notional effect, wherever indicated, shall not entitle the officers to the 
grant of any monetary benefit/drawal of arrears and shall be for purposes of 
seniority only; and 

Regular w.e.f.01.04.2021 
upto the date of retirement 

3. The seniority of these officers shall be notified as per rules, separately. 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar. 

Sdl. 
(Alok Kumar) IRS 

Principal Secretary to the Government, 
School Education Department. 

Dated: 15.09.2023. 

Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration 
Department. 

up 
to the date of retirement 
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6 
7 
8 

9 
10. 

11. 
12. 

Director, SCERT J&K. 
Director Archives, Archeology & Museum J&K, Srinagar. 
Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir. 
OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor. 
All Chief Education Officers. 
Concerned. 
Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School 
Education Department. 
lWc Website, School Education Department. 
Government Order file (w.3.s.c) 

Copy also to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education 
Department, UT of Ladakh. 

(MasoodAhmad Wani) 
Deputy Secretary to the Government. 
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