

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

(Human Resource Management Section)
Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Regularization of Headmasters and equivalent (In-charge ZEOs and equivalent) as ZEOs & equivalent in School

Education Department.

Reference: i) State Administrative Council Decision No.166/22/2018 dated 07.12.2018.

ii) Minutes of Departmental Promotion Committee meeting held on 12.01.2023.

Government Order No: 295 - JK (Edu) of 2023. Dated: 15.09.2023.

Pursuant to the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC), constituted vide Government Order No. 115-GAD of 2019 dated 23.01.2019 and in furtherance of SAC Decision No. 166/22/2018 dated 07.12.2018, held on 12.01.2023 & in continuation to Government Order No. 185-JK (Edu) 2023, 26.06.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the regularization/promotion of following I/c Zonal Education Officers/Headmasters & equivalent as Zonal Education Officers & equivalent in School Education Department in the pay grade applicable at relevant point of time, now revised to pay level-9 (Rs.52700-166700) as per the details shown against each:-

S. No.	Snty.	Name of the Officer	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Regularization.
1.	68	Phuntsog Dolma (ST)	HS Mathoo	02-01-1957	Notionally w.e.f. 01.08.2008 and on regular basis w.e.f. 27.01.2017 up to the date of retirement.
2.	76	Swami Lal (SC)	I/c ZEO Drabshalla	01.04.1954	Notional w.e.f. 01.11.2008 and on regular basis w.e.f. 19.01.2009 up to the date of retirement.
3.	84	Roshan Lal Bhat	I/c ZEO Khour	27.07.1951	Regular w.e.f.01.01.2009 up to the date of retirement.
4.	140	Shakuntla Blotra	I/c ZEO Salan	08.10.1951	Regular w.e.f.01.04.2009 up to the date of retirement.
5.	177	Hakumat Raj (SC)	I/c ZEO Ghordi	06.02.1953	Notionally w.e.f 01.08.2009 and on regular basis w.e.f. 30.10.2010 up to the date of retirement.
6.	214	Tasneem Jan	I/c ZEO Hawal	06.06.1952	Regular w.e.f.01.02.2010 up to the date of retirement.
7.	255	Upender Razdan (Expired)	I/c ZEO Akhnoor	27.12.1954	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2010 up to the date of retirement / death whichever earlier.
8.	277	Sonam Wangchok (ST)	C/o CEO Kargil	11.07.1961	Regular w.e.f.01.06.2010 up to the date of retirement.

Darray

Lage

S. No.	Snty. No.	Name of the Officer	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Regularization.
9.	354	Tarsaim Lal (SC)	I/c ZEO Bhalwal	11.01.1960	Notionally w.e.f 01.07.2011 and on regular basis w.e.f. 21.03.2013 up to the date of retirement
10.	379	Shafiqa Banoo	I/c ZEO Rohama	01.03.1955	Regular w.e.f.01.01.2012 up to the date of retirement
11.	382	Bilques Jan-II	I/c Sr. HM BHS Nowhatta	27.11.1956	Regular w.e.f.01.01.2012 up to the date of retirement
12.	493	Tsering Phunchok (ST)	I/c ZEO Reasi	02.03.1958	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2013 up to the date of retirement
13.	497	Tsetan Ladol (ST)		06.12.1962	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2013 up to the date of retirement
14.	503	Amar Chand (SC)	I/c ZEO Bhagwah	12.12.1958	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2013 up to the date of retirement
15.	504	Dahyan Singh (SC)	I/c ZEO Bhalla	12.11.1956	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2013 up to the date of retirement
16.	509	Pritam Dass (SC)	I/c ZEO Jib	05.03.1959	Regular w.e.f.01.06.2013 up to the date of retirement
17.	624	Ab Gani Bhat	Sr. HM HS Takiyabal	09.01.1961	Regular w.e.f. 01.01.2019 up to the date of retirement
18.	645	Tsering Nurboo (ST)	I/c ZEO Kalakote	08.11.1959	Regular w.e.f.01.04.2019 upto the date of retirement
19.	723	Salima Banoo		21.03.1960	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2019 up to the date of retirement.
20.	1142	Shakeela Parveen (ST)	C/o CEO Leh	28.11.1967	Regular w.e.f.01.05.2020
21.	1145	Dechan Angmo (ST)	C/o. CEO Leh	08.05.1965	Regular w.e.f.01.06.2020
22.	1407	Ghulam Qadir (ST)	I/c ZEO Devsar	08.05.1962	Regular w.e.f.01.04.2021 upto the date of retirement

It is further ordered that:

- 1. The above promotions shall be without prejudice to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any, pending before the competent court(s) of law;
- 2. The notional effect, wherever indicated, shall not entitle the officers to the grant of any monetary benefit/drawal of arrears and shall be for purposes of seniority only; and
- 3. The seniority of these officers shall be notified as per rules, separately.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Mary.

Sd/. (Alok Kumar) IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

Dated: 15.09.2023.

No. Edu.HRM/360/2022-01(7065035)



- 1. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

- 4. Director, SCERT J&K.
- 5. Director Archives, Archeology & Museum J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 8. All Chief Education Officers.
- 9. Concerned.
- 10. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 11. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 12. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)

Copy also to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, UT of Ladakh.

(Masood Ahmad Wani)
Deputy Secretary to the Government.